
‭Split International School‬
‭Tuition, Fees, and Discount Schedule‬

‭2024-2025 School Year‬

‭Tuition Fee Schedule‬

‭Tuition* Fee 1st - 2nd Grade‬ ‭9.000 Eur / year‬

‭Tuition* Fee 3rd - 4th Grade‬ ‭11.000 Eur / year‬

‭Tuition* Fee 5th - 8th Grade‬ ‭13.000 Eur / year‬

‭Tuition* Fee 9th - 10th Grade‬ ‭15.000 Eur / year‬

‭Tuition* Fee 11th - 12th Grade‬ ‭17.000 Eur / year‬

‭*Tuition discounts are available and detailed in the “Available Discounts” section.‬

‭Additional Fees‬

‭Student Capital Fee - Mandatory‬ ‭1.000 Eur / year‬

‭Elementary School Lunch Fee‬ ‭No Fee, included in tuition fee.‬

‭High School Lunch Fee‬ ‭No Fee, included in tuition fee.‬

‭Transportation Fee (Zone 1) - Optional‬ ‭1.250 Eur / year‬

‭Transportation Fee (Zone 2) - Optional‬ ‭2.125 Eur / year‬

‭Enrollment Fee (New Students Only)‬ ‭500 Euro one time fee for new students‬

‭Student Capital Fee (Mandatory)‬
‭This‬‭1000‬‭euro‬‭student‬‭capital‬‭fee‬‭is‬‭mandatory‬‭for‬‭all‬‭students‬‭and‬‭reflects‬‭the‬‭cost‬‭of‬‭classroom‬
‭consumables,‬ ‭technology,‬ ‭local‬ ‭field‬ ‭trip‬ ‭costs,‬ ‭and‬ ‭other‬ ‭expenses‬ ‭that‬ ‭directly‬ ‭impact‬ ‭student‬
‭learning both inside and outside the classroom.‬

‭Lunch Service - No Fee‬
‭Lunch‬ ‭service‬ ‭is‬ ‭included‬ ‭in‬ ‭the‬‭tuition‬‭fee‬‭amount,‬‭although‬‭may‬‭be‬‭opted‬‭out‬‭of‬‭by‬‭families‬‭not‬
‭wishing to utilize the service.‬

‭Transportation Fees (Optional)‬
‭Our‬‭transportation‬‭service‬‭is‬‭divided‬‭into‬‭two‬‭zones,‬‭with‬‭Zone‬‭1‬‭serving‬‭the‬‭city‬‭of‬‭Split‬‭by‬‭private‬
‭bus‬ ‭service,‬ ‭and‬ ‭Zone‬ ‭2‬ ‭serving‬ ‭the‬ ‭surrounding‬ ‭areas‬ ‭via‬ ‭shuttle‬ ‭van‬ ‭service.‬ ‭Transportation‬
‭service‬ ‭seats‬ ‭are‬ ‭subject‬ ‭to‬ ‭availability‬ ‭and‬ ‭allocated‬ ‭on‬ ‭a‬ ‭first-come,‬ ‭first-serve‬ ‭basis.‬ ‭Shuttle‬
‭transportation requires a minimum of 5 students on a shuttle line for the line to be operated.‬

‭Enrollment Fee (Mandatory for New Students)‬
‭This‬‭one-time‬‭500‬‭euro‬‭fee‬‭is‬‭mandatory‬‭for‬‭all‬‭newly‬‭enrolled‬‭students,‬‭and‬‭is‬‭payable‬‭only‬‭during‬
‭the first year of enrollment.‬



‭Available Discounts*‬

‭Sibling Discount (2 children)‬ ‭We automatically grant a 10% discount for each child‬
‭when 2 children are enrolled in the school.‬

‭Student capital fee and transportation fees are not able‬
‭to be discounted.‬

‭Sibling Discount (3 or more children)‬ ‭We automatically grant a 15% discount for each child‬
‭when 3 or more children are enrolled in the school.‬

‭Student capital fee and transportation fees are not able‬
‭to be discounted.‬

‭Need-based Discount‬ ‭We are able to grant additional need-based financial‬
‭discounts to the tuition fee of up to 40% of the tuition‬
‭costs.‬

‭Need-based tuition discounts are granted on a 1-year‬
‭basis, with eligibility for renewal depending on‬
‭continued demonstrated financial need.‬

‭The student capital fee and transportation fees are not‬
‭able to be discounted.‬

‭Prorated Discount‬ ‭1 Quarter Tuition = 35% of yearly amount‬
‭1 Semester Tuition = 60% of yearly amount‬
‭3 Quarter Tuition = 85% of yearly amount‬

‭The student capital fee, lunch fees, and transportation‬
‭fees are prorated using the same percentages as the‬
‭tuition fee.‬

‭Partnership Discount‬ ‭Members of partnership organizations have access to‬
‭discounts determined by the specific partnership‬
‭agreement.‬

‭Staff Discount‬ ‭School employees have access to specific discounts‬
‭for their children. Staff discounts are processed on a‬
‭case-by-case basis by the school board.‬

‭*Discounts are provided on a yearly basis, and are‬‭NOT‬‭guaranteed to be renewed each year.‬
‭Please review the section on discount eligibility for details.‬

‭Sibling Discount‬

‭The‬ ‭sibling‬ ‭discount‬ ‭only‬ ‭applies‬ ‭to‬ ‭students‬ ‭enrolled‬‭in‬‭1st‬‭through‬‭12th‬‭grade,‬‭and‬‭only‬‭for‬‭the‬
‭time‬‭period‬‭in‬‭which‬‭the‬‭siblings‬‭were‬‭enrolled‬‭concurrently.‬‭Upon‬‭the‬‭enrollment‬‭of‬‭only‬‭1‬‭student,‬
‭or the graduation or disenrollment of siblings, the sibling discount ceases to apply.‬



‭Need-based Financial Aid‬

‭Overview‬
‭We‬‭are‬‭dedicated‬‭to‬‭ensuring‬‭that‬‭a‬‭quality‬‭education‬‭is‬‭accessible‬‭to‬‭students‬‭from‬‭all‬‭economic‬
‭backgrounds.‬‭Our‬‭need-based‬‭financial‬‭aid‬‭program‬‭is‬‭designed‬‭to‬‭bridge‬‭the‬‭gap‬‭between‬‭what‬‭a‬
‭family‬‭can‬‭afford‬‭to‬‭pay‬‭and‬‭the‬‭actual‬‭cost‬‭of‬‭tuition.‬‭We‬‭believe‬‭that‬‭financial‬‭constraints‬‭should‬
‭not prevent a deserving student from benefiting from the education we offer.‬

‭We‬‭are‬‭able‬‭to‬‭grant‬‭additional‬‭need-based‬‭financial‬‭discounts‬‭to‬‭the‬‭tuition‬‭fee‬‭of‬‭up‬‭to‬‭40%‬‭of‬‭the‬
‭tuition‬ ‭costs.‬‭There‬‭are‬‭limited‬‭discounted‬‭spaces‬‭available,‬‭and‬‭not‬‭every‬‭student‬‭who‬‭is‬‭eligible‬
‭will be able to receive the discount. Many discounts granted will be less than the maximum of 40%.‬

‭Need-based‬ ‭tuition‬ ‭discounts‬‭are‬‭granted‬‭on‬‭a‬‭1-year‬‭basis,‬‭with‬‭eligibility‬‭for‬‭renewal‬‭depending‬
‭on continued demonstrated financial need.‬

‭The student capital fee, lunch fees, and transportation fees cannot be discounted.‬

‭Eligibility‬
‭To‬ ‭qualify‬ ‭for‬ ‭need-based‬ ‭financial‬ ‭aid,‬ ‭families‬ ‭must‬ ‭demonstrate‬ ‭financial‬ ‭need‬ ‭through‬ ‭a‬
‭confidential‬‭application‬‭process.‬‭This‬‭process‬‭assesses‬‭family‬‭income,‬‭assets,‬‭and‬‭other‬‭financial‬
‭obligations to determine the level of assistance required.‬

‭Application and Review Process‬
‭Families‬ ‭seeking‬ ‭need-based‬ ‭financial‬ ‭aid‬ ‭must‬ ‭complete‬ ‭the‬ ‭Financial‬‭Aid‬‭Application‬‭form‬‭and‬
‭submit‬ ‭it‬ ‭along‬ ‭with‬ ‭the‬ ‭required‬ ‭supporting‬ ‭documents‬ ‭by‬‭the‬‭application‬‭deadline.‬‭Families‬‭are‬
‭required‬ ‭to‬ ‭submit‬ ‭appropriate‬ ‭financial‬ ‭documents‬ ‭demonstrating‬ ‭financial‬ ‭need‬ ‭as‬ ‭part‬ ‭of‬ ‭the‬
‭application process, and need-based financial aid cannot be granted without financial disclosures.‬

‭The‬ ‭Financial‬ ‭Aid‬ ‭Committee‬ ‭reviews‬ ‭applications‬ ‭in‬ ‭a‬ ‭confidential‬ ‭manner.‬ ‭The‬ ‭committee‬‭may‬
‭request additional information to fully understand the family's financial situation.‬

‭Financial‬‭aid‬‭awards‬‭are‬‭determined‬‭based‬‭on‬‭the‬‭availability‬‭of‬‭funds‬‭and‬‭the‬‭demonstrated‬‭need‬
‭of‬ ‭all‬ ‭applicants.‬ ‭Each‬ ‭grade‬ ‭level‬ ‭has‬ ‭a‬ ‭designated‬ ‭number‬ ‭of‬ ‭discounted‬ ‭student‬ ‭spaces‬
‭available, which is also taken into consideration during the financial aid process.‬

‭Award Notification‬
‭Families‬ ‭will‬ ‭be‬ ‭notified‬ ‭of‬ ‭their‬ ‭financial‬ ‭aid‬ ‭award‬ ‭via‬ ‭email‬ ‭as‬ ‭part‬ ‭of‬ ‭the‬ ‭enrollment‬ ‭process.‬
‭Awards‬ ‭are‬ ‭made‬ ‭for‬ ‭one‬ ‭academic‬ ‭year‬ ‭and‬ ‭must‬ ‭be‬ ‭reapplied‬ ‭for‬ ‭annually.‬ ‭The‬ ‭amount‬ ‭of‬
‭financial‬ ‭aid‬ ‭may‬ ‭vary‬ ‭from‬ ‭year‬ ‭to‬ ‭year,‬ ‭depending‬ ‭on‬ ‭the‬ ‭family's‬ ‭financial‬ ‭situation‬ ‭and‬ ‭the‬
‭availability of funds.‬

‭Conditions for Renewal‬
‭Continued eligibility for need-based financial aid is contingent upon:‬

‭-‬ ‭Satisfactory academic progress by the student.‬
‭-‬ ‭A‬‭consistent‬‭level‬‭of‬‭financial‬‭need,‬‭as‬‭demonstrated‬‭by‬‭the‬‭annual‬‭submission‬‭of‬‭required‬

‭documentation.‬
‭-‬ ‭Adherence to the school's code of conduct and attendance requirements.‬
‭-‬ ‭Demonstrated‬ ‭commitment‬ ‭to‬ ‭academic‬ ‭honesty‬ ‭and‬‭demonstration‬‭of‬‭development‬‭of‬‭IB‬

‭Learner Profile traits.‬



‭Students‬‭who‬‭have‬‭been‬‭issued‬‭pedagogical‬‭measures‬‭(formal‬‭behavioral‬‭or‬‭attendance‬‭warnings)‬
‭of‬‭Tier‬‭2‬‭or‬‭higher,‬‭which‬‭remain‬‭in‬‭place‬‭at‬‭the‬‭end‬‭of‬‭the‬‭school‬‭year‬‭(August‬‭31st),‬‭are‬‭ineligible‬
‭to receive financial aid the following school year.‬

‭For‬‭more‬‭information‬‭regarding‬‭our‬‭behavioral‬‭support‬‭processes,‬‭please‬‭see‬‭our‬‭“Student‬‭Guide”‬
‭document.‬

‭Confidentiality‬
‭We‬ ‭treat‬ ‭all‬ ‭financial‬ ‭information‬ ‭provided‬ ‭by‬ ‭families‬ ‭with‬ ‭the‬ ‭utmost‬ ‭confidentiality.‬ ‭Information‬
‭submitted‬‭for‬‭the‬‭purpose‬‭of‬‭financial‬‭aid‬‭consideration‬‭is‬‭used‬‭solely‬‭for‬‭determining‬‭financial‬‭aid‬
‭awards,‬‭and‬‭is‬‭strictly‬‭stored‬‭for‬‭the‬‭duration‬‭of‬‭the‬‭student’s‬‭enrollment‬‭in‬‭the‬‭school.‬‭Records‬‭of‬
‭family‬ ‭income‬ ‭and‬ ‭financial‬ ‭information‬ ‭are‬ ‭deleted‬ ‭upon‬‭a‬‭student’s‬‭graduation‬‭or‬‭disenrollment‬
‭from the school.‬

‭Contact Information‬
‭For‬‭questions‬‭or‬‭additional‬‭information‬‭about‬‭the‬‭need-based‬‭financial‬‭aid‬‭program,‬‭please‬‭contact‬
‭the‬‭admissions‬‭office‬‭at‬‭admissions@splitinternational.org‬‭and‬‭a‬‭member‬‭of‬‭our‬‭team‬‭will‬‭respond‬
‭to your inquiry.‬

‭Prorated Tuition‬
‭We‬ ‭understand‬ ‭that‬ ‭students‬ ‭may‬ ‭enroll‬ ‭at‬ ‭different‬ ‭times‬ ‭throughout‬ ‭the‬ ‭academic‬ ‭year.‬ ‭To‬
‭accommodate‬‭the‬‭varying‬‭needs‬‭of‬‭our‬‭families‬‭and‬‭to‬‭ensure‬‭fairness‬‭and‬‭flexibility‬‭in‬‭tuition‬‭fees,‬
‭we offer a prorated tuition policy based on quarterly and semester enrollment periods.‬

‭1 Quarter Enrollment:‬
‭For‬ ‭students‬ ‭enrolling‬ ‭for‬ ‭a‬ ‭single‬ ‭quarter,‬ ‭the‬ ‭tuition‬ ‭fee‬ ‭will‬ ‭be‬ ‭prorated‬‭to‬‭35%‬‭of‬‭the‬‭full-year‬
‭tuition‬‭cost.‬‭This‬‭allows‬‭families‬‭to‬‭pay‬‭for‬‭only‬‭the‬‭portion‬‭of‬‭the‬‭year‬‭during‬‭which‬‭the‬‭student‬‭will‬
‭be attending.‬

‭1 Semester Enrollment:‬
‭Students‬ ‭enrolling‬ ‭for‬ ‭a‬ ‭semester‬ ‭(comprising‬ ‭two‬ ‭quarters)‬ ‭will‬ ‭be‬ ‭charged‬ ‭60%‬‭of‬‭the‬‭full-year‬
‭tuition‬‭cost.‬‭This‬‭reflects‬‭a‬‭commitment‬‭to‬‭a‬‭longer‬‭period‬‭of‬‭study‬‭compared‬‭to‬‭quarter‬‭enrollment,‬
‭while still providing a prorated tuition fee that is less than the full-year cost.‬

‭3 Quarter Enrollment:‬
‭Students‬ ‭enrolling‬ ‭for‬ ‭3‬ ‭quarters‬ ‭will‬ ‭be‬ ‭charged‬ ‭85%‬ ‭of‬ ‭the‬ ‭full-year‬ ‭tuition‬‭cost.‬‭This‬‭reflects‬‭a‬
‭commitment‬ ‭to‬ ‭a‬ ‭longer‬ ‭period‬ ‭of‬ ‭study‬ ‭compared‬ ‭to‬ ‭quarter‬ ‭enrollment,‬ ‭while‬ ‭still‬ ‭providing‬ ‭a‬
‭prorated tuition fee that is less than the full-year cost.‬

‭The‬ ‭student‬ ‭capital‬ ‭fee,‬ ‭lunch‬ ‭fees,‬ ‭and‬ ‭transportation‬ ‭fees‬ ‭are‬ ‭prorated‬ ‭using‬ ‭the‬ ‭same‬
‭percentages as the tuition fee.‬

‭The‬ ‭prorated‬ ‭tuition‬ ‭policy‬ ‭is‬ ‭designed‬ ‭to‬ ‭provide‬ ‭a‬ ‭transparent‬ ‭and‬ ‭equitable‬ ‭method‬ ‭for‬
‭calculating‬ ‭tuition‬ ‭fees‬ ‭for‬ ‭students‬ ‭not‬ ‭attending‬ ‭the‬ ‭full‬ ‭academic‬ ‭year.‬ ‭It‬ ‭ensures‬ ‭that‬ ‭families‬
‭only‬‭pay‬‭in‬‭proportion‬‭to‬‭their‬‭child’s‬‭attendance,‬‭aligning‬‭with‬‭our‬‭school’s‬‭values‬‭of‬‭fairness‬‭and‬
‭accessibility,‬‭while‬‭ensuring‬‭that‬‭resources‬‭are‬‭available‬‭to‬‭support‬‭the‬‭student’s‬‭enrollment‬‭in‬‭the‬
‭program.‬
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